208114  REV -     RA  5878 1 OF 6
7RU Rack Mountable
Solid State Power Amplifiers
DESCRIPTION
Paradise Datacom’s Indoor, High Power Rack Mount (R)
series SSPAs represent the industry’s highest power density
and most reliable high power amplifier systems.
The High Power Rack Mount SSPA employs a modular design,

7RU Rack Mountable
Solid State Power Amplifiers
Part Number Configuration
Example - A standalone 750W C-Band high power rack mount SSPA with an optional input
sample port and no block up converter is part number: HPAC7750ARXXSXX.
 7     R      HPA
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard (3RU Redundant
 Power Supply)
DXX1 = Non-redundant 1RU Power
 Supply
EXX1 = Non-redundant 1RU Power
 Supply & Input Sample Port
FXX = (2) 1RU Power Supplies,
 Non-redundant2
GXX = (2) 1RU Power Supplies,
 Non-redundant2  & Input
 Sample Port
HXX = (2) 1RU Power Supplies,
 Redundant
JXX = (2) 1RU Power Supplies,
 Redundant & Input Sample
 Port
SXX = Input Sample Port
XVX = Reflected Power Monitor
XXE3 = Rear Panel Exhaust Adapters
1 Only available with 750W C-Band; 400W Ku-Band.
2 Redundant with 750W C-Band; 400W Ku-Band.
3 Not available with package options Y and Z.
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
M = Internal Reference ZBUC
P = External Reference ZBUC
X = N/A
Power Level
(in Watts)
S-Band
1100 (11K)
C-Band
750, 1100 (11K)
X-Band
700, 1000 (10K)
Ku-Band
400, 500
Band
S - S-Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A - 2.02 - 2.12 GHz
B - 2.20 - 2.30 GHz
C-Band
A* - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B* - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C - 5.750 - 6.670 GHz
E* - 6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F* - 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G* - 5.750 - 6.475 GHz
X-Band
A* - 7.90 - 8.40 GHz
B - 7.50 - 8.50 GHz
C - 9.50 - 10.50 GHz
D - 7.70 - 8.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A* - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B* - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
* Available with optional BUC
Package
R = Rack Mount (Standalone)
System Configuration
X = Standalone